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Romney has small lead in early GOP polling
Raleigh, N.C. — Mitt Romney is picking up where he left off in 2012.

After announcing his intent to explore a third presidential run in as many election cycles,
Romney has once again found himself at the front of the Republican presidential ticket.
The former Massachusetts governor leads a still nebulous GOP field with 21% support,
and he tracks as the most popular potential candidate at 62% favorability.

Former Florida Gov. Jeb Bush places second with 17% support among national
Republican primary voters. Bush and Romney, pegged as two of the more moderate GOP
hopefuls, emerge as front-runners among middle-of-the-road voters. Bush leads Romney
with moderate Republicans 28/22, while Romney leads with somewhat conservative
Republicans 27/18. The two are separated by just one point—Bush leads 26/25—among
voters aged 18 to 45.

Chris Christie, who at one point was considered the champion of the moderate GOP
wing, is exceedingly unpopular. The New Jersey governor’s favorability rating has
dropped to 35%, down six points from PPP’s last nationwide poll of GOP primary voters
in March. Christie, who was tied for third last spring and once led Hillary Clinton in a
head-to-head in December of 2013, now finishes in seventh place with 7% support.

On the Democratic side, Clinton continues to dominate the field. She holds a 45-point
lead among potential candidates, though that is down from the 55-point spread she posted
in March. Nevertheless, she is by far the most popular and viable candidate for
Democrats, as evidenced by her near unanimous 79% favorability rating and 92% name
recognition. Elizabeth Warren, whom ultra-progressives have aggressively lobbied as a
more liberal alternative to Clinton, has inched up to double digits at 10% support.

“The big picture on the Presidential primaries has remained pretty constant,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Hillary Clinton is the overwhelming
favorite for the Democrats and the Republican side is a free for all.”

PPP surveyed 400 Republican primary voters and 386 Democratic primary voters from January
22" to 25" The margin of error is +/- 4.9% for the Republican survey and +/- 5.0% for the
Democratic survey. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 43%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 21%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 50%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 27%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable........cccoo 50%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 29%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?
Favorable........cccovviiiiii e 62%
Unfavorable ... 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo e 44%
Unfavorable ... 15%
NOLSUIE ..o 41%
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Q10 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Mike
Huckabee, Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt
Romney, and Scott Walker, who would you
most like to see as the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSh....oiiiiii 17%
Ben Carson......ccccooeeivvieeeieiiiece e 15%
Chris Christie ........oovviiiiiiiee e 7%
TEA CrUZ oot 9%
Mike Huckabee ...........cccvveiiiiiiiiiiiec e 9%
Rand Paul.........cccooviieiiiiic e 4%
RICK PEITY .t 2%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 21%
SCOtt WAIKET <. 11%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveeverrenens 5%

Q11 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSN ... 13%
BEN CaISON.......ooveeereeeeeeeeseseeereesesssseesesnennen. 11%
Chris Christie ........ccocveiiieniee e 6%
Ted CrUZ ...t 8%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccccooveriiiiiiiiiicen 8%
Rand Paul.........cccoviiiiiiicc e 6%
RICK PEITY vt 10%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 10%
Scott WalKer .......c.oovvvviiiiiiiieneciee e 8%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceevceeervienneenene. 19%
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Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 5%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 21%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 38%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 35%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 46%
MaN......i 54%

Q14 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 33%
BB 80 B5 oottt 41%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 26%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 83% 29% 25% 30% 64% 37% 30% 48% 52% 14%
Unfavorable(24% 5% 42% 39% 31% 17% 13% 58% 18%  34% 22%
Not sure|28% 13% 29% 35% 39% 20% 51% 11% 35% 13% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|49% 28% 88% 12% 67% 34% 45% 53% 38% 69% 50%
Unfavorable|11% 23% 1% 31% 3% 11% 4% 6% 12% 4% 11%
Not sure|[40% 50% 11% 57% 30% 55% 52% 42% 49% 28% 40%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable[35% 42% 32% 60% 16% 25% 14% 36% 38% 3% 34%
Unfavorable|43% 38% 39% 37% 55% 61% 21% 22% 43% 53% 37%
Not sure[22% 20% 29% 4% 29% 15% 65% 42% 19%  10% 29%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 23% 62% 43% 89% 46% 25% 46% 46% 67% 38%
Unfavorable[19% 36% 5% 36% - 8% 26% 18% 17%  22% 20%
Not sure|[32% 40% 33% 20% 11% 46% 49% 36% 36% 11% 43%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 50% 56% 40% 65% 85% 76% 65% 53% 65% 44%
Unfavorable(21% 29% 16% 36% 25% 9% - 6% 24%  24% 13%
Notsure[20% 20%  28%  24% 9% 7% 24% 29% 23%  10% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee Paul| Perry| Romney | Walker | else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|50% 44% 49% 37% 59% 51% 100% 54% 48% 62% 24%
Unfavorable|23% 34% 18% 34% 20% 29% - 33% 19% 20% 19%
Not sure|27% 22% 33% 29% 21% 21% - 12% 33% 19% 57%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable[50% 39% 52% 15% 76% 59% 39% 94% 43%  70% 35%
Unfavorable|21% 36% 9% 52% 12% 15% - - 23% 16% 28%
Not sure[29% 24% 39% 33% 12% 26% 61% 6% 34%  14% 37%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable|62% 53% 46% 62% 49% 59% 39% 58% 93%  63% 54%
Unfavorable[24% 29% 39% 28% 33% 30% 14% 18% 3% 25% 26%
Not sure|[14% 18% 15% 10% 18% 11% 47% 24% 4% 13% 20%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Walker Favorability

Favorable|44% 20% 47% 11% 54% 35% 58% 28% 42% 100% 35%

Unfavorable[15% 28% 6% 38% 8% 18% - 6% 17% - 18%

Not sure|[41% 52% 47% 52% 38% 47% 42% 67% 40% - 46%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted Mike| Rand Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|[17% 100% - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|15% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 7% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 9% - - - 100% - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 9% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 4% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Perry| 2% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Mitt Romney | 21% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker [ 11% - - - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not| 5% - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|13% - 13% 20% 4% 36% 30% - 16% 12% 7%
Ben Carson|11% 14% - - 29% 15% 27% 7% 6% 14% 16%
Chris Christie[| 6% 11% 1% - 1% 7% 21% 6% 7% 7% -
Ted Cruz| 8% 1% 20% 14% - 15% 4% 18% 5%  14% -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 9% 7% 6% 14% - 8% 15% 17% - -
Rand Paul| 6% - 5% - 19% 4% - 18% 11% 5% -
Rick Perry[10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 3% 3% - 9% 26% -
Mitt Romney[10% 27% 10% 23% 3% 4% - - - 16% 8%
Scott Walker| 8% 1% 18% - 7% 5% - 12% 16% - 5%
Someone else/Not|19% 25% 18% 29% 13% 11% % 24% 14% 6% 64%
sure
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 75% 51% 50% 29% 53% 25% 46% 58% 26% 42%
Unfavorable|24% 7% 20% 16% 50% 16% 33% 40% 23% 17% 27%
Not sure|[28% 18% 29% 34% 20% 31% 42% 15% 19% 57% 31%
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|49% 43% 90% 21% 74% 29% 39% 48% 47% 59% 35%
Unfavorable|11% 6% - 16% 11% 17% 28% 23% 11% - 10%
Not sure|[40% 51% 10% 63% 15% 54% 33% 29% 42% 41% 55%
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Republican Primary Second Choice

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 38% 25% 80% 32% 32% 21% 17% 63% 7% 35%
Unfavorable(43% 41% 42% - 41% 48% 66% 71% 24%  51% 44%
Not sure|[22% 21% 32% 20% 27% 20% 14% 12% 13% 42% 21%
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 36% 66% 25% 87% 38% 57% 51% 49% 52% 40%
Unfavorable|19% 23% 8% 23% 9% 32% 16% 28% 23% 2% 20%
Not sure|32% 41% 26% 52% 5% 30% 27% 21% 28% 46% 41%
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[58% 64% 76% 36% 69% 78% 32% 55% 69%  39% 49%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 20% 31% 11% 15% 47% 38% 18% 22% 16%
Not sure[20% 21% 4% 33% 20% 7% 21% 7% 13%  39% 35%
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|50% 53% 56% 51% 66% 51% 91% 50% 43% 30% 38%
Unfavorable[23% 22% 24% 30% 9% 23% - 30% 37% 15% 27%
Not sure|27% 25% 20% 19% 24% 26% 9% 20% 21% 55% 35%
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Republican Primary Second Choice

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 53% 51% 55% 66% 45% 52% 59% 46% 41% 41%
Unfavorable[21% 20% 17% 23% 17% 26% 28% 26% 25%  14% 21%
Notsure[29% 27%  32%  22% 17% 29% 20% 15% 29%  45% 38%
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable[62% 65% 56% 49% 60% 60% 56% 76% 86%  49% 56%
Unfavorable|24% 25% 31% 21% 32% 22% 31% 17% 6% 23% 29%
Not sure|[14% 10% 13% 30% 9% 18% 13% 7% 8% 28% 14%
Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Walker Favorability
Favorable[44% 43% 66% 37% 60% 28% 43% 49% 37%  64% 25%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 4% 14% 19% 23% 14% 23% 21% 2% 19%
Not sure[41% 44% 30% 49% 21% 48% 43% 29% 43%  34% 56%
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Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|17% - 21% 32% 3% 18% - 20% 44% 3% 23%

Ben Carson|15% 15% - 2% 35% 12% 13% 12% 15%  34% 14%

Chris Christie[ 7% 10% - - 11% 4% - 6% 14% - 10%
Ted Cruz| 9% 3% 24% 2% - 15% 29% 9% 3% 9% 7%

Mike Huckabee| 9% 25% 12% 10% 16% - 6% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Rand Paul| 4% 9% 10% 14% 2% 4% - 1% - - 2%

Rick Perry| 2% - 1% 2% 4% 4% 6% - - 3% 3%

Mitt Romney[21% 26% 11% 25% 12% 42% 38% 19% - 42% 16%
Scott Walker|11% 10% 14% 13% 17% - 9% 29% 17% - 3%
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 7% - - - - - 4% 3% 17%

sure

Republican Primary Second Choice
Jeb Ben Chris Ted Mike| Rand Rick Mitt| Scott Someone
Base Bush|Carson|Christie|] Cruz|Huckabee Paul| Perry|Romney|Walker|else/Not sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|[13% 100% - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|11% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 6% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 8% - - - 100% - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 8% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 6% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Perry|10% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Mitt Romney|10% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker| 8% - - - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not|19% - - - - - - - - - 100%
sure
January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 48% 38% 43% 50% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 9% 30% 26% 20% 28%
Not sure|28%  44% 32% 31% 30% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|49% - 18% 33% 56% 57%
Unfavorable|11% 48% 35% 22% 8% 3%
Not sure|[40% 52% 48% 45% 36% 40%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 24% 12% 38% 46% 24%
Unfavorable|43%  32% 73% 41% 34% 51%
Not sure[22%  44% 15% 22% 20% 25%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|49% 24% 29% 24% 50% 67%
Unfavorable|19%  32% 35% 43% 15% 5%
Not sure|32% 44% 37% 32% 35% 28%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 24% 47% 38% 62% 69%
Unfavorable|21%  24% 30% 37% 17% 16%
Not sure[20% 52% 23% 25% 21% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|50% 24% 52% 46% 51% 53%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 30% 30% 19% 23%
Not sure[27% 52% 18% 24% 30% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 24% 26% 24% 53% 66%
Unfavorable|21%  24% 52% 47% 19% 4%
Not sure[29%  52% 22% 29% 28% 29%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable|62% 24% 25% 54% 73% 61%
Unfavorable|24%  76% 66% 26% 15% 24%
Not sure|14% - 9% 20% 12% 15%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|44% 9% 24% 27% 46% 54%
Unfavorable|15%  24% 68% 31% 8% %
Not sure|41% 68% 8% 42% 46% 38%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|17% 44% 18% 28% 18% 9%
Ben Carson|15% - 11% 7% 18% 18%
Chris Christie| 7% 24% 40% 8% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz| 9% - - - 8% 19%
Mike Huckabee| 9%  24% 12% 4% 6% 14%
Rand Paul| 4% - 7% 10% 3% 1%
Rick Perry| 2% - - 1% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney|21% 9% 7% 22% 27% 16%
Scott Walker [ 11% - - 9% 11% 14%
Someone else/Not| 5% - 5% 12% 2% 3%
sure
January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|13% - 26% 10% 13% 13%
Ben Carson|11% 9% - 9% 12% 13%
Chris Christie| 6% - - 11% 6% 4%
Ted Cruz| 8% - 12% 3% 10% 10%
Mike Huckabee| 8% - 15% 5% 8% 10%
Rand Paul| 6% - 7% 5% 6% 7%
Rick Perry[10% - - 18% 7% 9%
Mitt Romney|10% 24% 5% 9% 13% 9%
Scott Walker| 8% - 11% 2% 9% 11%
Someone else/Not[19%  68% 23% 27% 17% 14%
sure
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 46% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 25%

Not sure|28% 30% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 43% 54%
Unfavorable|11% 6% 15%

Not sure|40% 51% 31%

January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 32% 37%
Unfavorable|43% 43% 44%

Not sure|22% 25% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 49% 43% 54%
Unfavorable|19% 12% 24%

Not sure|32% 44% 22%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 57% 60%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 27%

Not sure|20% 29% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 41% 59%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 24%

Not sure|27% 38% 17%

January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 45% 54%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 30%

Not sure|29% 43% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 62% 63% 61%
Unfavorable|24% 19% 29%

Not sure|14% 19% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable|44% 34% 52%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 16%

Not sure|41% 52% 32%

January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|17% 17% 17%

Ben Carson|15% 12% 18%

Chris Christie| 7% 6% 7%

Ted Cruz| 9% 8% 11%

Mike Huckabee| 9% 10% 8%
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 6%
Rick Perry| 2% 3% 1%

Mitt Romney|21% 26% 17%
Scott Walker|11% 10% 11%

Someone else/Not| 5% 6% 4%
sure

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% 12% 14%

Ben Carson|11% 11% 12%
Chris Christie| 6% 6% 6%
Ted Cruz| 8% 8% 9%

Mike Huckabee| 8% 9% 8%
Rand Paul| 6% 5% 7%

Rick Perry[10% 6% 12%

Mitt Romney | 10% 10% 11%
Scott Walker| 8% 10% 7%
Someone else/Not | 19% 24% 15%

sure
January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 42% 50% 49%
Unfavorable[24% 22% 27% 23%

Not sure|[28% 36% 23% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|49% 41% 50% 57%
Unfavorable[11% 17% 9% 7%

Not sure|[40% 42% 41% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 31% 36% 37%
Unfavorable|43% 50% 43% 36%

Not sure[22% 20% 21% 26%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable[49% 45% 53% 50%
Unfavorable[19% 20% 15% 21%

Not sure[32% 35% 32% 29%

January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 46% 65% 64%
Unfavorable[21% 27% 20% 16%
Not sure{20% 27% 15% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|50% 54% 50% 46%
Unfavorable[23% 21% 21% 29%
Not sure|[27% 25% 29% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 43% 53% 53%
Unfavorable|21% 28% 17% 20%
Not sure|[29% 29% 30% 27%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable|62% 60% 62% 64%
Unfavorable[24% 25% 24% 23%
Not sure{14% 15% 14% 13%

January 22-25, 2015

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|44% 29% 50% 52%
Unfavorable|15% 26% 9% 12%

Not sure{41% 45% 41% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush[17% 26% 13% 12%

Ben Carson|15% 19% 12% 15%

Chris Christie| 7% 6% 9% 4%

Ted Cruz| 9% 10% 11% 6%

Mike Huckabee| 9% 4% 12% 11%

Rand Paul| 4% 4% 4% 3%

Rick Perry| 2% - 3% 3%

Mitt Romney|21% 25% 17% 23%

Scott Walker [ 11% 4% 12% 17%

Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 6% 6%
sure
January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|13% 6% 16% 16%

Ben Carson|11% 10% 12% 12%
Chris Christie| 6% 6% 5% 8%
Ted Cruz| 8% 8% 9% 8%

Mike Huckabee| 8% 8% 10% 6%
Rand Paul| 6% 10% 5% 3%

Rick Perry[10% 16% 6% 7%

Mitt Romney| 10% 8% 11% 12%
Scott Walker| 8% 10% 8% 6%
Someone else/Not[19% 18% 18% 21%

sure
January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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January 22-25, 2015

Survey of 386 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 69%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 14%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 79%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME e, 36%

(Democrats) Given the choices of Joe Biden,
Hillary Clinton, Martin O’'Malley, Bernie
Sanders, Jim Webb, and Elizabeth Warren,
who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for President in 2016?

JOE BIdEN ... 15%
Hillary Clinton.........ccoovievieeeiiee e 60%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 1%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocvvieiiiniiic e 2%
JIMWEDD ... 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........c.ccooooveveversvernnenen. 10%
Someone else/Undecided...............cc.cooevennn. 11%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 22%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 26%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 38%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 11%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
Man....... 44%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
WHILE e 65%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeveeeiiiiiiiiee e ees 20%
Other ... 5%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 38%
BB 80 B5 oot 40%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 22%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable|69%  80% 83% 69% 32% 14%
Unfavorable|14% 7% 5% 13% 35% 7%
Not sure|17% 13% 12% 19% 33% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[79%  88% 82% 81% 59% 36%
Unfavorable|12% 9% 10% 8% 32% 45%
Not sure| 8% 3% 8% 10% 8% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Warren Favorability
Favorable[49% 61% 59% 46% 19% 14%
Unfavorable|15%  10% 6% 16% 33% 44%
Not sure[36% 29% 35% 37% 48% 42%

January 22-25, 2015

survey of 386 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden | 15% 9% 13% 18% 21% 4%
Hillary Clinton|60%  65% 62% 62% 44% 47%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 1% 2% 1% -
Bernie Sanders| 2% 5% 2% 1% - -
Jim Webb| 1% - 1% 1% 1% -
Elizabeth Warren|10%  16% 12% 6% 7% -
Someone|11% 6% 8% 9% 26% 49%
else/Undecided
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Biden Favorability
Favorable [ 69% 65% 75%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 15%

Not sure|17% 23% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|79% 83% 75%
Unfavorable|12% 10% 15%

Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 386 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Warren Favorability
Favorable|49% 45% 54%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 17%

Not sure|36% 42% 29%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|15% 10% 20%

Hillary Clinton|60% 65% 55%

Martin O'Malley| 1% 0% 2%
Bernie Sanders| 2% 2% 3%
Jim Webb| 1% - 2%

Elizabeth Warren [ 10% 12% 7%

Someone(11% 12% 11%
else/Undecided

Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 69% 49% 76% 62% 54%
Unfavorable| 14% 35% 13% 7% 10%
Not sure|17% 16% 11% 30% 37%
January 22-25, 2015 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 386 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|79% 4% T77% 88% 82%
Unfavorable|12% 14% 16% - 10%
Not sure| 8% 12% 6% 12% 8%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Warren Favorability
Favorable|49% 43% 56% 34% 34%
Unfavorable|15% 20% 13% 14% 30%
Not sure|36% 37% 31% 52% 37%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|15% 2% 14% 25% 11%
Hillary Clinton | 60% 66% 57% 65% 77%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 8% 0% 1% -
Bernie Sanders| 2% - 3% - -
Jim Webb | 1% - 1% - -
Elizabeth Warren | 10% 17% 11% 4% -
Someone|11% 8% 14% 4% 12%
else/Undecided

January 22-25, 2015

survey of 386 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Biden Favorability
Favorable|69% 56% 76% 80%
Unfavorable|[14% 15% 15% 10%

Not sure|[17% 29% 9% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|79% 74% 82% 83%
Unfavorable|12% 15% 12% 9%

Not sure| 8% 11% 6% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Warren Favorability
Favorable|49% 41% 57% 49%
Unfavorable|15% 18% 15% 11%

Not sure[36% 42% 28% 41%

January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 386 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|15% 17% 9% 22%

Hillary Clinton|60% 62% 63% 53%

Martin O'Malley| 1% 2% - 2%
Bernie Sanders| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Jim Webb| 1% - 2% 1%

Elizabeth Warren | 10% 6% 13% 9%

Someone|11% 12% 11% 10%
else/Undecided

January 22-25, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 386 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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